
Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tombstone Coty COW 188.76 18.37 20.90 18.19 19.73 23.28 19.54 17.20 17.30 14.47 19.78

2 Dutch Coroner CC 189.54 25.06 16.32 21.81 22.21 17.11 15.95 18.32 20.22 16.23 16.31

3 Ralphie Parker WRA 191.04 20.19 16.88 23.03 21.32 16.61 15.78 20.07 20.64 19.45 17.07

4 Lead Slinging Nick COW 191.68 20.06 15.91 19.31 22.62 16.76 15.89 20.42 19.55 18.93 22.23

5 Jack Sazerac WRA 200.95 21.34 19.04 21.33 21.41 19.80 14.88 23.27 24.86 17.01 18.01

6 Montana Max 49er 208.51 21.41 18.36 20.45 20.59 21.04 16.63 22.41 27.87 19.06 20.69

7 Walker Colt GF 220.62 22.35 27.97 19.66 21.81 20.88 20.90 22.31 21.92 22.70 20.12

8 JB Sledge 49er 221.88 31.83 29.36 24.72 20.68 18.47 15.50 21.45 24.16 16.04 19.67

9 Sunshine Marcie CG 229.34 24.86 24.53 22.70 22.28 20.61 19.50 25.37 29.70 20.55 19.24

10 Just Waite WRA 230.71 21.33 21.59 30.33 23.83 22.06 24.07 24.81 22.79 19.59 20.31

11 Hawkeye Kid SD 233.75 26.02 21.95 24.02 25.76 22.39 20.52 22.93 23.71 20.67 25.78

12 Wichita Wayne CB 234.12 28.13 21.13 26.09 23.23 21.15 17.40 26.96 26.46 21.06 22.51

13 Gunpowder John 49er 237.10 27.01 24.81 30.67 18.45 19.09 19.11 22.67 29.25 24.74 21.30

14 Wild Bill Diamond SS 239.27 23.70 21.56 24.28 25.69 26.31 21.95 24.00 26.77 23.74 21.27

15 Smitty Black GF 239.78 23.89 25.48 23.93 28.51 22.61 20.03 30.43 23.01 21.64 20.25

16 Vaquero Dan ES 239.83 24.50 24.34 30.04 25.26 21.95 19.99 24.94 26.23 22.33 20.25

17 John Barleycorn GF 240.72 25.36 23.97 24.95 26.17 23.19 20.26 25.70 25.83 22.59 22.70

18 Geronimo Jim CB 243.94 24.23 22.45 23.59 25.53 23.08 25.45 27.17 25.80 22.29 24.35

19 Hooligan Howes GF 245.55 27.05 25.31 24.68 28.13 25.16 18.86 24.78 26.80 21.37 23.41

20 Foolish Ambush COW 245.79 21.99 19.09 23.01 28.04 20.86 16.91 27.46 23.19 28.29 36.95

21 Punch S 246.93 27.20 23.91 26.23 25.53 23.81 27.03 23.70 25.36 19.90 24.26

22 Steel Rail SS 248.05 25.39 22.60 22.73 24.46 21.47 22.98 27.85 27.78 26.67 26.12

23 Buzzard Breath S 248.58 25.81 23.67 26.27 26.00 24.64 20.48 27.38 26.92 22.80 24.61

24 Cobb Creek WRA 254.38 25.56 30.09 24.24 23.80 26.19 18.69 30.22 30.19 22.26 23.14

25 Snake-eye Skulker GF 255.31 25.77 24.94 25.07 31.31 23.04 21.47 25.69 30.31 22.64 25.07

26 Black Hills Drifter ES 255.70 35.01 25.62 24.89 25.13 21.78 24.64 26.42 25.95 22.71 23.55

27 Happy Valley Harlot LG 257.89 27.96 24.91 23.30 25.34 28.86 25.62 29.10 26.74 23.76 22.30

28 Zippy Zach B 258.57 25.90 24.70 27.45 31.82 24.15 21.11 31.68 28.12 21.07 22.57

29 Twin 49er 263.99 30.76 23.70 32.19 26.47 21.32 20.23 33.82 28.56 25.44 21.50
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

30 Buena Vista Kid WRA 266.96 27.25 23.93 31.60 29.35 31.80 22.70 27.58 26.75 22.35 23.65

31 Trapper Dan SS 266.98 28.06 28.07 26.76 32.21 23.91 19.89 28.02 34.12 22.31 23.63

32 Hud McCoy 49er 267.77 43.30 25.76 23.05 32.92 27.17 20.78 23.95 21.88 26.12 22.84

33 Deuces ES 271.50 30.25 26.85 32.39 28.62 26.50 23.04 27.20 26.05 25.64 24.96

34 MT Chambers GF 272.35 31.26 20.46 22.64 26.33 30.52 26.96 22.58 32.72 22.37 36.51

35 Rawhide Ron S 272.47 36.68 29.76 26.23 27.40 22.46 20.06 27.75 37.36 20.69 24.08

36 Circuit Rider Jeff 49er 280.48 23.97 24.09 29.24 39.37 23.99 19.51 33.95 25.05 37.93 23.38

37 Patsy Montana BWL 282.89 33.56 27.26 32.91 30.55 24.61 21.59 29.90 31.49 25.03 25.99

38 T-Doc 49er 283.83 27.25 28.54 32.31 29.63 24.95 21.44 27.32 28.35 25.37 38.67

39 Misfire Maggie LSS 284.94 28.39 33.12 28.81 27.91 26.49 21.75 32.46 36.39 23.18 26.44

40 Deputy Short Stack FCD 286.86 28.50 28.24 33.17 29.95 26.05 22.63 35.60 29.44 25.93 27.35

41 Sheriff R.T. Lee D 288.42 34.01 26.53 28.92 33.26 27.99 27.47 27.99 29.88 25.12 27.25

42 Calamity Jill L49 291.52 28.72 30.92 28.84 29.80 38.55 24.10 29.96 31.09 24.95 24.59

43 Ziggady Zag CB 299.71 33.93 27.52 34.81 31.12 33.50 25.17 31.24 30.10 26.47 25.85

44 Captain R Hugh Kidnme SD 302.15 27.83 25.49 37.22 31.60 35.46 24.21 36.80 31.28 27.56 24.70

45 Webb McAlister ES 308.32 28.69 31.28 32.75 31.75 26.75 36.07 37.97 34.01 23.90 25.15

46 Deacon Henry SD 316.84 39.98 31.88 34.37 31.40 27.80 28.84 30.71 35.32 26.77 29.77

47 Bdoc LG 317.54 33.08 30.16 39.45 33.88 32.93 23.94 30.34 41.62 26.42 25.72

48 Chilliwack Buck SD 323.50 34.05 29.84 34.85 35.83 31.43 30.00 37.53 33.93 27.52 28.52

49 Deuce Diamondback BW 327.07 36.79 35.26 39.30 29.88 25.57 20.19 44.35 28.61 25.23 41.89

50 Traf D’Lo FCG 331.77 30.32 32.07 47.78 33.56 36.50 26.90 29.31 37.65 32.54 25.14

51 Conn J. Conagher SS 336.31 34.36 33.55 37.28 41.11 31.03 31.84 33.93 33.99 29.23 29.99

52 Tom Payne CC 337.37 30.09 28.87 30.20 40.10 28.48 29.83 57.00 38.82 26.98 27.00

53 Old Baldy SS 338.12 40.02 31.94 31.83 31.20 28.02 42.34 36.26 40.39 32.23 23.89

54 Mt. Airy Undertaker SS 346.76 29.87 34.61 35.89 44.67 32.88 30.73 34.26 43.31 27.58 32.96

55 Soaring Chicken FCG 354.44 31.57 41.71 38.11 30.79 32.22 30.16 36.53 47.08 32.35 33.92

56 Chance Calico SD 367.44 30.80 28.09 33.93 95.17 41.50 29.05 28.36 32.01 23.51 25.02

57 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 374.56 44.28 40.35 40.14 42.32 35.18 34.01 37.93 37.88 31.44 31.03

58 Chuckaroo CB 375.04 29.44 33.20 33.53 51.06 40.93 28.55 47.71 38.04 29.39 43.19
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

59 Dirt Rider CB 377.07 29.62 23.48 23.90 25.92 24.99 23.08 28.87 24.31 150.00 22.90

60 Tick Ridge GF 381.46 37.26 36.81 48.44 56.59 30.75 27.43 44.43 39.02 31.21 29.52

61 Snapshot Sandy CG 411.81 33.59 40.49 44.20 59.71 32.02 36.04 51.66 48.78 26.50 38.82

62 Avocatessa GD 412.82 41.16 45.55 40.79 42.33 39.41 43.05 47.20 44.37 32.26 36.70

63 Windjammer FC 418.84 40.07 49.39 58.20 42.25 44.15 40.23 45.51 33.46 28.62 36.96

64 Slowpoke John FC 433.79 50.35 60.46 42.93 42.78 39.05 32.59 49.17 43.82 34.25 38.39

65 Church Key GP 438.33 46.56 41.74 45.89 45.55 38.28 52.77 46.25 47.86 36.32 37.11

66 Huron CB 442.38 47.98 55.13 53.04 58.86 35.60 35.97 41.53 43.34 37.64 33.29

67 Wandering Moose WRA 444.32 38.76 35.59 41.70 43.20 56.46 47.81 45.19 69.22 33.34 33.05

68 Angie Oakley LG 446.24 36.88 40.42 35.91 36.50 31.51 25.21 160.00 31.46 25.96 22.39

69 Lightning Rider SS 449.72 54.67 39.06 43.55 105.16 34.76 27.49 37.81 45.12 32.99 29.11

70 Sassy Patty LWRA 451.60 35.25 41.36 62.70 51.01 38.22 47.37 42.58 53.63 41.54 37.94

71 Marshal P.C. Wabash CC 454.60 49.59 44.07 48.25 46.38 45.37 38.84 50.49 49.31 40.84 41.46

72 Wandering Bill CB 459.89 46.38 45.00 62.75 43.59 38.28 38.81 56.67 48.64 44.92 34.85

73 Six Gun Tex 49er 460.46 39.11 90.07 42.38 46.57 42.26 31.75 50.01 48.11 35.53 34.67

74 4 Plains Dave 49er 465.31 42.50 49.06 43.94 64.96 42.32 36.75 57.89 40.90 34.67 52.32

75 The Maverick SS 479.12 49.17 48.76 42.31 43.38 44.60 31.81 52.47 72.12 39.01 55.49

76 Miss Kala BWL 491.58 45.71 42.56 48.43 54.00 65.01 35.92 49.16 54.10 53.51 43.18

77 Quiet Wyatt SD 516.24 55.99 49.00 55.55 54.47 51.88 39.46 66.24 56.71 43.68 43.26

78 Annie Aces LS 516.50 42.89 60.98 62.10 45.00 38.98 47.67 41.24 79.24 50.74 47.66

79 Mustang Major CB 527.10 56.48 50.79 56.41 59.20 50.38 40.67 55.34 65.02 45.21 47.60

80 Laphroaig Whiskey WRA 532.47 42.89 150.00 45.87 41.45 38.47 34.91 60.78 53.05 34.28 30.77

81 Little Squaw BG 566.57 55.07 54.86 65.46 84.53 42.91 46.23 60.71 66.11 44.17 46.52

82 Sgt. Hochbauer F 593.98 53.78 49.08 69.56 72.71 62.52 44.69 62.00 75.05 44.79 59.80

83 Goldmine Gary ES 708.79 55.39 70.43 85.86 83.29 53.46 71.19 83.64 90.59 58.26 56.68

84 Nightingale GD MDQ 45.50 31.33 75.35 56.05 - - - 160.00 MDQ 42.05

85 Virginia Kid D MDQ 150.00 MDQ - - 27.48 25.10 35.00 32.76 26.83 -
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Montana Max 49er 208.51 21.41 18.36 20.45 20.59 21.04 16.63 22.41 27.87 19.06 20.69

2 JB Sledge 49er 221.88 31.83 29.36 24.72 20.68 18.47 15.50 21.45 24.16 16.04 19.67

3 Gunpowder John 49er 237.10 27.01 24.81 30.67 18.45 19.09 19.11 22.67 29.25 24.74 21.30

4 Twin 49er 263.99 30.76 23.70 32.19 26.47 21.32 20.23 33.82 28.56 25.44 21.50

5 Hud McCoy 49er 267.77 43.30 25.76 23.05 32.92 27.17 20.78 23.95 21.88 26.12 22.84

6 Circuit Rider Jeff 49er 280.48 23.97 24.09 29.24 39.37 23.99 19.51 33.95 25.05 37.93 23.38

7 T-Doc 49er 283.83 27.25 28.54 32.31 29.63 24.95 21.44 27.32 28.35 25.37 38.67

8 Six Gun Tex 49er 460.46 39.11 90.07 42.38 46.57 42.26 31.75 50.01 48.11 35.53 34.67

9 4 Plains Dave 49er 465.31 42.50 49.06 43.94 64.96 42.32 36.75 57.89 40.90 34.67 52.32

B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Deuce Diamondback BW 327.07 36.79 35.26 39.30 29.88 25.57 20.19 44.35 28.61 25.23 41.89

Buckarette (13 and under)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Little Squaw BG 566.57 55.07 54.86 65.46 84.53 42.91 46.23 60.71 66.11 44.17 46.52

Buckaroo (13 and under)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Zippy Zach B 258.57 25.90 24.70 27.45 31.82 24.15 21.11 31.68 28.12 21.07 22.57

Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Wichita Wayne CB 234.12 28.13 21.13 26.09 23.23 21.15 17.40 26.96 26.46 21.06 22.51

2 Geronimo Jim CB 243.94 24.23 22.45 23.59 25.53 23.08 25.45 27.17 25.80 22.29 24.35

3 Ziggady Zag CB 299.71 33.93 27.52 34.81 31.12 33.50 25.17 31.24 30.10 26.47 25.85

4 Chuckaroo CB 375.04 29.44 33.20 33.53 51.06 40.93 28.55 47.71 38.04 29.39 43.19

5 Dirt Rider CB 377.07 29.62 23.48 23.90 25.92 24.99 23.08 28.87 24.31 150.00 22.90

6 Huron CB 442.38 47.98 55.13 53.04 58.86 35.60 35.97 41.53 43.34 37.64 33.29
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
Cattle Baron (75 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

7 Wandering Bill CB 459.89 46.38 45.00 62.75 43.59 38.28 38.81 56.67 48.64 44.92 34.85

8 Mustang Major CB 527.10 56.48 50.79 56.41 59.20 50.38 40.67 55.34 65.02 45.21 47.60

Classic Cowboy

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Dutch Coroner CC 189.54 25.06 16.32 21.81 22.21 17.11 15.95 18.32 20.22 16.23 16.31

2 Tom Payne CC 337.37 30.09 28.87 30.20 40.10 28.48 29.83 57.00 38.82 26.98 27.00

3 Marshal P.C. Wabash CC 454.60 49.59 44.07 48.25 46.38 45.37 38.84 50.49 49.31 40.84 41.46

Cowboy (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Tombstone Coty COW 188.76 18.37 20.90 18.19 19.73 23.28 19.54 17.20 17.30 14.47 19.78

2 Lead Slinging Nick COW 191.68 20.06 15.91 19.31 22.62 16.76 15.89 20.42 19.55 18.93 22.23

3 Foolish Ambush COW 245.79 21.99 19.09 23.01 28.04 20.86 16.91 27.46 23.19 28.29 36.95

Cowgirl (any age)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sunshine Marcie CG 229.34 24.86 24.53 22.70 22.28 20.61 19.50 25.37 29.70 20.55 19.24

2 Snapshot Sandy CG 411.81 33.59 40.49 44.20 59.71 32.02 36.04 51.66 48.78 26.50 38.82

Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sheriff R.T. Lee D 288.42 34.01 26.53 28.92 33.26 27.99 27.47 27.99 29.88 25.12 27.25

2 Virginia Kid D MDQ 150.00 MDQ - - 27.48 25.10 35.00 32.76 26.83 -

El Patron (80 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Church Key GP 438.33 46.56 41.74 45.89 45.55 38.28 52.77 46.25 47.86 36.32 37.11
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
Elder Statesman (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Vaquero Dan ES 239.83 24.50 24.34 30.04 25.26 21.95 19.99 24.94 26.23 22.33 20.25

2 Black Hills Drifter ES 255.70 35.01 25.62 24.89 25.13 21.78 24.64 26.42 25.95 22.71 23.55

3 Deuces ES 271.50 30.25 26.85 32.39 28.62 26.50 23.04 27.20 26.05 25.64 24.96

4 Webb McAlister ES 308.32 28.69 31.28 32.75 31.75 26.75 36.07 37.97 34.01 23.90 25.15

5 Goldmine Gary ES 708.79 55.39 70.43 85.86 83.29 53.46 71.19 83.64 90.59 58.26 56.68

Frontier Cartridge

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Windjammer FC 418.84 40.07 49.39 58.20 42.25 44.15 40.23 45.51 33.46 28.62 36.96

2 Slowpoke John FC 433.79 50.35 60.46 42.93 42.78 39.05 32.59 49.17 43.82 34.25 38.39

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Deputy Short Stack FCD 286.86 28.50 28.24 33.17 29.95 26.05 22.63 35.60 29.44 25.93 27.35

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Traf D’Lo FCG 331.77 30.32 32.07 47.78 33.56 36.50 26.90 29.31 37.65 32.54 25.14

2 Soaring Chicken FCG 354.44 31.57 41.71 38.11 30.79 32.22 30.16 36.53 47.08 32.35 33.92

Frontiersman

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sgt. Hochbauer F 593.98 53.78 49.08 69.56 72.71 62.52 44.69 62.00 75.05 44.79 59.80

Grand Dame (70 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Avocatessa GD 412.82 41.16 45.55 40.79 42.33 39.41 43.05 47.20 44.37 32.26 36.70

2 Nightingale GD MDQ 45.50 31.33 75.35 56.05 - - - 160.00 MDQ 42.05
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Walker Colt GF 220.62 22.35 27.97 19.66 21.81 20.88 20.90 22.31 21.92 22.70 20.12

2 Smitty Black GF 239.78 23.89 25.48 23.93 28.51 22.61 20.03 30.43 23.01 21.64 20.25

3 John Barleycorn GF 240.72 25.36 23.97 24.95 26.17 23.19 20.26 25.70 25.83 22.59 22.70

4 Hooligan Howes GF 245.55 27.05 25.31 24.68 28.13 25.16 18.86 24.78 26.80 21.37 23.41

5 Snake-eye Skulker GF 255.31 25.77 24.94 25.07 31.31 23.04 21.47 25.69 30.31 22.64 25.07

6 MT Chambers GF 272.35 31.26 20.46 22.64 26.33 30.52 26.96 22.58 32.72 22.37 36.51

7 Tick Ridge GF 381.46 37.26 36.81 48.44 56.59 30.75 27.43 44.43 39.02 31.21 29.52

Lady 49er (49 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Calamity Jill L49 291.52 28.72 30.92 28.84 29.80 38.55 24.10 29.96 31.09 24.95 24.59

Lady B-Western

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Patsy Montana BWL 282.89 33.56 27.26 32.91 30.55 24.61 21.59 29.90 31.49 25.03 25.99

2 Miss Kala BWL 491.58 45.71 42.56 48.43 54.00 65.01 35.92 49.16 54.10 53.51 43.18

Lady Gunfighter

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Happy Valley Harlot LG 257.89 27.96 24.91 23.30 25.34 28.86 25.62 29.10 26.74 23.76 22.30

2 Bdoc LG 317.54 33.08 30.16 39.45 33.88 32.93 23.94 30.34 41.62 26.42 25.72

3 Angie Oakley LG 446.24 36.88 40.42 35.91 36.50 31.51 25.21 160.00 31.46 25.96 22.39

Lady Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Annie Aces LS 516.50 42.89 60.98 62.10 45.00 38.98 47.67 41.24 79.24 50.74 47.66

Lady Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Misfire Maggie LSS 284.94 28.39 33.12 28.81 27.91 26.49 21.75 32.46 36.39 23.18 26.44

2 Wyoming Schoolmarm LSS 374.56 44.28 40.35 40.14 42.32 35.18 34.01 37.93 37.88 31.44 31.03
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
Lady Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Sassy Patty LWRA 451.60 35.25 41.36 62.70 51.01 38.22 47.37 42.58 53.63 41.54 37.94

Senior (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Punch S 246.93 27.20 23.91 26.23 25.53 23.81 27.03 23.70 25.36 19.90 24.26

2 Buzzard Breath S 248.58 25.81 23.67 26.27 26.00 24.64 20.48 27.38 26.92 22.80 24.61

3 Rawhide Ron S 272.47 36.68 29.76 26.23 27.40 22.46 20.06 27.75 37.36 20.69 24.08

Senior Duelist (60 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Hawkeye Kid SD 233.75 26.02 21.95 24.02 25.76 22.39 20.52 22.93 23.71 20.67 25.78

2 Captain R Hugh Kidnme SD 302.15 27.83 25.49 37.22 31.60 35.46 24.21 36.80 31.28 27.56 24.70

3 Deacon Henry SD 316.84 39.98 31.88 34.37 31.40 27.80 28.84 30.71 35.32 26.77 29.77

4 Chilliwack Buck SD 323.50 34.05 29.84 34.85 35.83 31.43 30.00 37.53 33.93 27.52 28.52

5 Chance Calico SD 367.44 30.80 28.09 33.93 95.17 41.50 29.05 28.36 32.01 23.51 25.02

6 Quiet Wyatt SD 516.24 55.99 49.00 55.55 54.47 51.88 39.46 66.24 56.71 43.68 43.26

Silver Senior (65 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Wild Bill Diamond SS 239.27 23.70 21.56 24.28 25.69 26.31 21.95 24.00 26.77 23.74 21.27

2 Steel Rail SS 248.05 25.39 22.60 22.73 24.46 21.47 22.98 27.85 27.78 26.67 26.12

3 Trapper Dan SS 266.98 28.06 28.07 26.76 32.21 23.91 19.89 28.02 34.12 22.31 23.63

4 Conn J. Conagher SS 336.31 34.36 33.55 37.28 41.11 31.03 31.84 33.93 33.99 29.23 29.99

5 Old Baldy SS 338.12 40.02 31.94 31.83 31.20 28.02 42.34 36.26 40.39 32.23 23.89

6 Mt. Airy Undertaker SS 346.76 29.87 34.61 35.89 44.67 32.88 30.73 34.26 43.31 27.58 32.96

7 Lightning Rider SS 449.72 54.67 39.06 43.55 105.16 34.76 27.49 37.81 45.12 32.99 29.11

8 The Maverick SS 479.12 49.17 48.76 42.31 43.38 44.60 31.81 52.47 72.12 39.01 55.49
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Category Winners by Time
Wrangler (36 and up)

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

1 Ralphie Parker WRA 191.04 20.19 16.88 23.03 21.32 16.61 15.78 20.07 20.64 19.45 17.07

2 Jack Sazerac WRA 200.95 21.34 19.04 21.33 21.41 19.80 14.88 23.27 24.86 17.01 18.01

3 Just Waite WRA 230.71 21.33 21.59 30.33 23.83 22.06 24.07 24.81 22.79 19.59 20.31

4 Cobb Creek WRA 254.38 25.56 30.09 24.24 23.80 26.19 18.69 30.22 30.19 22.26 23.14

5 Buena Vista Kid WRA 266.96 27.25 23.93 31.60 29.35 31.80 22.70 27.58 26.75 22.35 23.65

6 Wandering Moose WRA 444.32 38.76 35.59 41.70 43.20 56.46 47.81 45.19 69.22 33.34 33.05

7 Laphroaig Whiskey WRA 532.47 42.89 150.00 45.87 41.45 38.47 34.91 60.78 53.05 34.28 30.77
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Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 - Mason Dixon Stampede 2022 (8/5/22 - 8/7/22): Clean shooters

SASS Num Alias Final Time

89214 Ralphie Parker 191.04

82660 Lead Slinging Nick 191.68

97872 Jack Sazerac 200.95

81717 Montana Max 208.51

3035 Walker Colt 220.62

64900 Sunshine Marcie 229.34

26920 Wichita Wayne 234.12

19375 Wild Bill Diamond 239.27

31330 Vaquero Dan 239.83

76982 John Barleycorn 240.72

21775 Geronimo Jim 243.94

88049 Hooligan Howes 245.55

4368 Punch 246.93

1926 Buzzard Breath 248.58

100313 Black Hills Drifter 255.70

98651 Zippy Zach 258.57

91988 Buena Vista Kid 266.96

88602 Deuces 271.50

70866 Rawhide Ron 272.47

107104 Patsy Montana 282.89

69350 Misfire Maggie 284.94

104419 Sheriff R.T. Lee 288.42

67251 Ziggady Zag 299.71

69349 Webb McAlister 308.32

53503 Deacon Henry 316.84

57645 Chilliwack Buck 323.50

110448 Conn J. Conagher 336.31

13115 Tom Payne 337.37

101105 Old Baldy 338.12

71498 Snapshot Sandy 411.81

67819 Avocatessa 412.82

33713 Church Key 438.33

58547 Sassy Patty 451.60

107488 Marshal P.C. Wabash 454.60

75547 Quiet Wyatt 516.24

94336 Mustang Major 527.10
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